GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 16th May, 2016

No.EDN.88/2016/4:- In pursuance of the recommendation of the Executive Committee Meeting of State Education Mission Authority of Meghalaya, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to appoint the Deputy Commissioner (s) and the District School Education Officer (s) of the 4 (four) newly created Districts in the State viz, East Jaintia Hills District, South West Khasi Hills District, North Garo Hills District and South West Garo Hills District as an Official function in the District for the purpose of Implementation of Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) in Meghalaya.

1. Deputy Commissioner (s)

Ex-officio Chairman, District RMSA Unit

2. District School Education Officer (s)

Ex-officio District Project coordinator Cum Secretary,

District RMSA Unit.

Sd/-

(D.P. Wahlang, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.

Dated Shillong, the 16th May, 2016.

Memo.No.EDN.88/2016/4-A

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Chief Minister for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Meghalaya.
- 2. P.S. to Dy.Chief Minister, I/c, Education for kind information of the Dy.Chief Minister, I/c, Education.
- 3. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of India, MHRD, New Delhi.
- 4. Personnel & A.R (A) Department with reference to their I/D.No.10/16 dt.22.4.16
- 5. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning Department.
- 6. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance Department.
- 7. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.
- 8. The Ex-cutive Chairman, MBOSE, Tura.
- 9. The State Project Director, RMSA, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 11. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 12. The Director of Education Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 13. The Deputy Commissioners, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat/South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat/ North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara/ South West Garo Hills District, Ampati for information and necessary action.
- 14. The District School Education Officer, East Jaintia Hills District, Khliehriat/ South West Khasi Hills District, Mawkyrwat/ North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara/ South West Garo Hills District, Ampati, for information and necessary action.
- 15. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 16. The concerned Treasury Officer.
- 17. Administrator, Education Department Website, Office of the Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.

By Order etc,

(W.Mukhim)

Special Officer to the Govt. of Meghalaya,

967/16